
 Otwarte Mistrzostwa Warszawy i Mazowsza w wielobojach U16, U18 
 WARSZAWA, 22-23.05.2021 
 
Dziesięciobój M U18  16:20 
 1 KAMIONEK Patryk 04.12.20 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 7036 
 2 ROBAKOWSKI Dawid 04.06.23 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 6066 
 3 KUCHARSKI Filip 05.04.04 UKS Kresy Otwock MZ 5206 
 4 WOJTON Robert 04.06.24 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 4748 
 5 CZARNOCKI Piotr 05.03.22 SKS Feniks Siedlce MZ 4486 
 6 WOJCIECHOWSKI Gaurahari 05.02.05 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 4368 
 7 ZWOLSKI Maciej 04.06.24 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 4311 
 8 WOJEWÓDZKI Aleksander 05.07.13 SKS Feniks Siedlce MZ 4231 
 9 SZULC Tomasz 04.07.09 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 4225 
 10 WIELOSZ Mikołaj 04.07.07 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 4066 
 11 ZIĘTARSKI Szymon 05.01.18 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 3654 
 12 ŻYCHOWICZ Kacper 05.09.19 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 3522 
 13 AMBROZIEWICZ Aleks 04.10.20 MKL Szczecin ZP 3384 
Pięciobój M U16  13:20 
 1 KOSMOWSKI Szymon 06.04.24 UKS Jedynka Łowicz LD 2836      
 2 GÓRALCZYK Kacper Stefan 07.03.28 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 2335      
 3 ZAKRZEWSKI Mateusz 07.01.01 KS Wejher Wejherowo PM 1238      
Pięciobój K U16  15:50 
 1 JANKOWSKA Iga 06.12.06 LUKS Start Nakło KP 2962  PB    
 2 WIESZTORT Laura 08.08.20 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 2903      
 3 ODOLIŃSKA Hanna 07.01.17 UKS Kresy Otwock MZ 2789      
 4 JAWORSKA Wiktoria 06.02.03 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 2607      
 5 SZCZEŚNIAK Julia 06.11.29 LUKS Start Nakło KP 2356      
 6 BIENIAS Nicole 06.03.22 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa MZ 2332      
 7 KORYCKA Anna 07.03.19 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 2292      
 8 POLKOWSKA Katarzyna 06.02.14 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 2273  PB    
 9 JAKUBIAK Paulina 07.06.21 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 2167      
 10 DOBKOWSKA Aleksandra 06.05.16 OKLA Ostrołęka MZ 2028      
 11 JAGIEŁŁO Aleksandra 06.09.26 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa MZ 2006      
 12 JASKULSKA Oliwia Maria 06.10.24 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 1918      
 13 MAGRYTA Natalia 07.12.04 KS Lider Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ 1910  PB    
 14 ORZOŁEK Maria Anna 07.09.23 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 1748  PB    
 15 ZAKRZEWSKA Agnieszka 07.01.01 KS Wejher Wejherowo PM 1729      
 16 DWOJAK Natalia 07.02.24 KS Lider Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ 1725      
 17 WANDEL Victoria 06.04.01 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 1714      
 18 JUROWSKA Lidia 07.07.09 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 1672      
 19 ZIELIŃSKA Joanna 08.01.08 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 1536      
 20 OŁDAK Martyna 06.02.16 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa MZ 1445      
 21 URBAŃCZYK Joanna 06.01.17 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 1362      
Siedmiobój K U18  16:10 
 1 KADŁUBOWICZ Weronika 04.04.25 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 4769  PB    
 2 JACKIEWICZ Maja 04.09.07 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 4004  PB    
 3 LUBNAUER Julia 05.04.06 UKS 55 Łódź LD 3972      
 4 SIEWIERSKA Pola 04.12.08 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 3726  PB    
 5 ANDRYSZCZYK Inga 04.02.11 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 3574 
 6 KUCHARSKA Ewelina 05.06.12 GKS Wilga Garwolin MZ 3409 
 7 BIELAK Amelia 05.11.05 MUKS Płock MZ 3393 
 8 ZAWODNIK Maja 04.01.25 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 2991 
 9 KRUPA Karolina 05.04.02 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 2987 
 10 SIEDLECKA Weronika 04.06.11 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 2830 
 11 GOGOL Anna 05.03.15 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 2654 
 12 LEWANDOWSKA Martyna 04.07.06 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 2545 
 13 WOŹNIAK Paulina 04.03.31 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 2515 
 14 MRÓZ Natalia 04.10.21 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 2382 
 15 SZMAGAŁA Kaja 05.01.09 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 2359 
 16 OSTROWSKA Weronika 04.12.14 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 2203 
 PIOTROWSKA Klaudia 04.09.29 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ DNF 
 
 MĘŻCZYŹNI/MEN 
100 m M U18 (10bój) 
 Bieg 1/ 2 -1.9 M/S 15:25 
 1 ROBAKOWSKI Dawid 04.06.23 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 11.64 723 
 2 WIELOSZ Mikołaj 04.07.07 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 12.04 643 
 3 KUCHARSKI Filip 05.04.04 UKS Kresy Otwock MZ 12.06 639 
 4 AMBROZIEWICZ Aleks 04.10.20 MKL Szczecin ZP 12.15 622 
 5 SZULC Tomasz 04.07.09 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 12.33 588 
 6 CZARNOCKI Piotr 05.03.22 SKS Feniks Siedlce MZ 12.49 558 
 7 ŻYCHOWICZ Kacper 05.09.19 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 12.68 523 
 Bieg 2/ 2 -0.9 M/S 15:28 
 1 KAMIONEK Patryk 04.12.20 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 11.13 832 
 2 WOJTON Robert 04.06.24 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 11.63 725 
 3 WOJEWÓDZKI Aleksander 05.07.13 SKS Feniks Siedlce MZ 12.34 586 
 4 ZIĘTARSKI Szymon 05.01.18 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 12.50 556 
 5 ZWOLSKI Maciej 04.06.24 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 12.59 540 
 6 WOJCIECHOWSKI Gaurahari 05.02.05 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 12.70 520 
110 m pł M U16 (5bój) 
 Bieg 1/ 1 -0.6 M/S 15:14 
 1 KOSMOWSKI Szymon 06.04.24 UKS Jedynka Łowicz LD 15.91 743 
 2 GÓRALCZYK Kacper Stefan 07.03.28 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 18.32 494 
 3 ZAKRZEWSKI Mateusz 07.01.01 KS Wejher Wejherowo PM 23.02 150 
Skok w dal M U18 (10bój) 
 11:25 
 1 KAMIONEK Patryk 04.12.20 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 7.06 1.8 828 
 2 ROBAKOWSKI Dawid 04.06.23 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 6.54 1.0 707 
 3 WIELOSZ Mikołaj 04.07.07 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 6.02 0.5 591 



 4 KUCHARSKI Filip 05.04.04 UKS Kresy Otwock MZ 5.97 0.5 580 
 5 CZARNOCKI Piotr 05.03.22 SKS Feniks Siedlce MZ 5.84 1.4 552 
 6 ZWOLSKI Maciej 04.06.24 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 5.74 1.0 531 
 7 WOJEWÓDZKI Aleksander 05.07.13 SKS Feniks Siedlce MZ 5.63 1.1 508 
 8 SZULC Tomasz 04.07.09 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 5.56 0.3 494 
 9 AMBROZIEWICZ Aleks 04.10.20 MKL Szczecin ZP 5.48 0.7 477 
 10 WOJCIECHOWSKI Gaurahari 05.02.05 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 5.35 1.9 451 
 11 WOJTON Robert 04.06.24 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 5.19 0.2 419 
 12 ŻYCHOWICZ Kacper 05.09.19 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 5.07 1.3 396 
 13 ZIĘTARSKI Szymon 05.01.18 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 4.99 0.4 380 
 I II III 
 KAMIONEK Patryk 6.85 6.96 7.06 
 0.6 1.8 1.8 
 ROBAKOWSKI Dawid x x 6.54 
 0.4 1.7 1.0 
 WIELOSZ Mikołaj x 5.94 6.02 
 1.0 1.2 0.5 
 KUCHARSKI Filip 5.67 5.88 5.97 
 1.1 1.5 0.5 
 CZARNOCKI Piotr 5.68 5.60 5.84 
 0.6 1.3 1.4 
 ZWOLSKI Maciej 5.45 5.68 5.74 
 0.3 0.9 1.0 
 WOJEWÓDZKI Aleksander 5.40 5.58 5.63 
 -0.2 1.6 1.1 
 SZULC Tomasz 5.56 5.12 5.10 
 0.3 0.5 0.7 
 AMBROZIEWICZ Aleks 5.46 5.48 5.37 
 0.2 0.7 1.2 
 WOJCIECHOWSKI Gaurahari 5.32 5.35 5.30 
 0.5 1.9 1.4 
 WOJTON Robert 5.19 5.13 5.01 
 0.2 1.8 1.3 
 ŻYCHOWICZ Kacper 5.05 5.03 5.07 
 0.0 1.4 1.3 
 ZIĘTARSKI Szymon 4.95 4.99 4.84 
 1.1 0.4 1.0 
Skok w dal M U16 (5bój) 
 12:35 
 1 KOSMOWSKI Szymon 06.04.24 UKS Jedynka Łowicz LD 6.11 0.5 610 
 2 GÓRALCZYK Kacper Stefan 07.03.28 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 5.53 0.7 487 
 3 ZAKRZEWSKI Mateusz 07.01.01 KS Wejher Wejherowo PM 3.68 0.4 156 
 I II III 
 KOSMOWSKI Szymon 6.11 x 6.08 
 -0.5 -0.3 -0.1 
 GÓRALCZYK Kacper Stefan 5.32 5.53 5.30 
 0.0 0.7 0.0 
 ZAKRZEWSKI Mateusz x 3.68 x 
 0.5 0.4 0.4 
Pchnięcie kulą M U18 (10bój) 
 12:52 
 1 ROBAKOWSKI Dawid 04.06.23 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 13.87 720 
 2 KAMIONEK Patryk 04.12.20 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 13.67 708 
 3 WOJTON Robert 04.06.24 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 12.24 621 
 4 KUCHARSKI Filip 05.04.04 UKS Kresy Otwock MZ 11.42 571 
 5 WOJCIECHOWSKI Gaurahari 05.02.05 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 10.87 538 
 6 CZARNOCKI Piotr 05.03.22 SKS Feniks Siedlce MZ 10.36 507 
 7 SZULC Tomasz 04.07.09 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 9.99 485 
 8 ŻYCHOWICZ Kacper 05.09.19 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 8.93 422 
 9 ZWOLSKI Maciej 04.06.24 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 8.92 421 
 10 WIELOSZ Mikołaj 04.07.07 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 8.72 409 
 11 ZIĘTARSKI Szymon 05.01.18 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 8.36 388 
 12 AMBROZIEWICZ Aleks 04.10.20 MKL Szczecin ZP 8.28 383 
 13 WOJEWÓDZKI Aleksander 05.07.13 SKS Feniks Siedlce MZ 7.44 333 
 I II III 
 ROBAKOWSKI Dawid 13.87 13.29 13.70 
 KAMIONEK Patryk 13.40 13.55 13.67 
 WOJTON Robert 12.23 11.84 12.24 
 KUCHARSKI Filip 11.42 11.17 11.36 
 WOJCIECHOWSKI Gaurahari 10.51 10.75 10.87 
 CZARNOCKI Piotr 9.90 10.36 10.30 
 SZULC Tomasz 9.63 9.27 9.99 
 ŻYCHOWICZ Kacper 8.24 8.78 8.93 
 ZWOLSKI Maciej 8.62 8.92 8.65 
 WIELOSZ Mikołaj 8.47 8.72 8.03 
 ZIĘTARSKI Szymon 7.40 8.05 8.36 
 AMBROZIEWICZ Aleks 7.69 8.18 8.28 
 WOJEWÓDZKI Aleksander 7.44 x x 
Pchnięcie kulą M U16 (5kg) (5bój) 
 11:45 
 1 KOSMOWSKI Szymon 06.04.24 UKS Jedynka Łowicz LD 9.70 468 
 2 GÓRALCZYK Kacper Stefan 07.03.28 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 8.47 394 
 3 ZAKRZEWSKI Mateusz 07.01.01 KS Wejher Wejherowo PM 6.20 260 
 KOSMOWSKI Szymon 8.88 9.33 9.70 
 GÓRALCZYK Kacper Stefan 8.20 x 8.47 
 ZAKRZEWSKI Mateusz 5.76 6.20 4.96 
Skok wzwyż M U18 (10bój) 
 15:56 
 1 KAMIONEK Patryk 04.12.20 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 1.88 696 
 2 ROBAKOWSKI Dawid 04.06.23 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 1.73 569 
 3 WOJTON Robert 04.06.24 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 1.70 544 



 4 KUCHARSKI Filip 05.04.04 UKS Kresy Otwock MZ 1.70 544 
 5 SZULC Tomasz 04.07.09 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 1.61 472 
 5 WOJCIECHOWSKI Gaurahari 05.02.05 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 1.55 426 
 6 CZARNOCKI Piotr 05.03.22 SKS Feniks Siedlce MZ 1.55 426 
 8 WOJEWÓDZKI Aleksander 05.07.13 SKS Feniks Siedlce MZ 1.52 404 
 9 ZIĘTARSKI Szymon 05.01.18 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 1.46 360 
 10 ŻYCHOWICZ Kacper 05.09.19 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 1.46 360 
 11 ZWOLSKI Maciej 04.06.24 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 1.43 338 
 AMBROZIEWICZ Aleks 04.10.20 MKL Szczecin ZP NM 
 WIELOSZ Mikołaj 04.07.07 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ NM 
Skok wzwyż M U16 (5bój) 
 11:05 
 1 KOSMOWSKI Szymon 06.04.24 UKS Jedynka Łowicz LD 1.60 464 
 2 GÓRALCZYK Kacper Stefan 07.03.28 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 1.36 290 
 3 ZAKRZEWSKI Mateusz 07.01.01 KS Wejher Wejherowo PM 1.27 231 
1000 m M U16 (5bój) 
 Bieg 1/ 1   15:30 
 1 GÓRALCZYK Kacper Stefan 07.03.28 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 2:59.42 670 
 2 KOSMOWSKI Szymon 06.04.24 UKS Jedynka Łowicz LD 3:12.07 551 
 3 ZAKRZEWSKI Mateusz 07.01.01 KS Wejher Wejherowo PM 3:24.85 441 
400 m M U18 (10bój) 
 Bieg 1/ 2 -0.5 M/S 15:41 
 1 ROBAKOWSKI Dawid 04.06.23 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 54.66 613 
 2 WIELOSZ Mikołaj 04.07.07 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 55.61 575 
 3 WOJTON Robert 04.06.24 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 56.57 537 
 4 SZULC Tomasz 04.07.09 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 58.13 479 
 5 ŻYCHOWICZ Kacper 05.09.19 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 59.93 416 
 6 ZIĘTARSKI Szymon 05.01.18 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 61.70 357 
 Bieg 2/ 2 -0.4 M/S 15:43 
 1 KAMIONEK Patryk 04.12.20 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 52.93 685 
 2 ZWOLSKI Maciej 04.06.24 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 58.08 481 
 3 KUCHARSKI Filip 05.04.04 UKS Kresy Otwock MZ 59.35 436 
 4 WOJEWÓDZKI Aleksander 05.07.13 SKS Feniks Siedlce MZ 60.06 411 
 5 WOJCIECHOWSKI Gaurahari 05.02.05 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 61.31 370 
 6 AMBROZIEWICZ Aleks 04.10.20 MKL Szczecin ZP 62.18 342 
 7 CZARNOCKI Piotr 05.03.22 SKS Feniks Siedlce MZ 63.44 304 
 
 KOBIETY/WOMEN 
100 m pł K U18 (7bój) 
 Bieg 1/ 3 -1.3 M/S 15:16 
 1 KADŁUBOWICZ Weronika 04.04.25 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 14.60 895 
 2 SIEWIERSKA Pola 04.12.08 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 15.15 822 
 3 JACKIEWICZ Maja 04.09.07 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 15.37 793 
 4 LUBNAUER Julia 05.04.06 UKS 55 Łódź LD 15.88 729 
 5 ANDRYSZCZYK Inga 04.02.11 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 16.70 631 
 6 ZAWODNIK Maja 04.01.25 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 18.25 463 
 Bieg 2/ 3 -0.6 M/S 15:19 
 1 KUCHARSKA Ewelina 05.06.12 GKS Wilga Garwolin MZ 16.25 684 
 2 GOGOL Anna 05.03.15 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 18.21 467 
 3 LEWANDOWSKA Martyna 04.07.06 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 19.35 358 
 4 SIEDLECKA Weronika 04.06.11 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 19.38 356 
 5 MRÓZ Natalia 04.10.21 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 20.13 292 
 Bieg 3/ 3 -0.3 M/S 15:20 
 1 PIOTROWSKA Klaudia 04.09.29 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 15.79 740 
 2 BIELAK Amelia 05.11.05 MUKS Płock MZ 17.14 581 
 3 KRUPA Karolina 05.04.02 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 17.29 564 
 4 WOŹNIAK Paulina 04.03.31 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 17.65 525 
 5 OSTROWSKA Weronika 04.12.14 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 19.23 369 
 6 SZMAGAŁA Kaja 05.01.09 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 22.05 154 
Skok wzwyż K U18 (7bój) 14:00 
 1 KADŁUBOWICZ Weronika 04.04.25 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 1.60 736 
 2 PIOTROWSKA Klaudia 04.09.29 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 1.54 666 
 3 SIEWIERSKA Pola 04.12.08 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 1.48 599 
 4 SIEDLECKA Weronika 04.06.11 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 1.54 666 
 5 JACKIEWICZ Maja 04.09.07 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 1.45 566 
 6 ZAWODNIK Maja 04.01.25 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 1.42 534 
 7 LUBNAUER Julia 05.04.06 UKS 55 Łódź LD 1.42 534 
 8 GOGOL Anna 05.03.15 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 1.42 534 
 9 BIELAK Amelia 05.11.05 MUKS Płock MZ 1.39 502 
 10 LEWANDOWSKA Martyna 04.07.06 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 1.36 470 
 11 SZMAGAŁA Kaja 05.01.09 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 1.30 409 
 12 MRÓZ Natalia 04.10.21 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 1.30 409 
 13 OSTROWSKA Weronika 04.12.14 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 1.30 409 
 14 KUCHARSKA Ewelina 05.06.12 GKS Wilga Garwolin MZ 1.27 379 
 14 ANDRYSZCZYK Inga 04.02.11 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 1.27 379 
 14 KRUPA Karolina 05.04.02 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 1.27 379 
 17 WOŹNIAK Paulina 04.03.31 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 1.27 379 
 SZCZUKO Urszula 01.02.03 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP NM  
Pchnięcie kulą K U18 (7bój) 14:30 
 1 PIOTROWSKA Klaudia 04.09.29 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 11.62 636 
 2 KADŁUBOWICZ Weronika 04.04.25 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 11.60 635 
 3 JACKIEWICZ Maja 04.09.07 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 9.16 475 
 4 KUCHARSKA Ewelina 05.06.12 GKS Wilga Garwolin MZ 8.98 463 
 5 BIELAK Amelia 05.11.05 MUKS Płock MZ 8.90 458 
 6 ZAWODNIK Maja 04.01.25 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 8.81 452 
 7 SIEDLECKA Weronika 04.06.11 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 8.42 427 
 8 LUBNAUER Julia 05.04.06 UKS 55 Łódź LD 8.40 425 
 9 SIEWIERSKA Pola 04.12.08 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 8.03 401 
 10 ANDRYSZCZYK Inga 04.02.11 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 7.72 381 
 11 MRÓZ Natalia 04.10.21 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 7.43 363 
 12 GOGOL Anna 05.03.15 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 6.80 322 



 13 KRUPA Karolina 05.04.02 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 6.68 315 
 14 OSTROWSKA Weronika 04.12.14 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 6.49 302 
 15 LEWANDOWSKA Martyna 04.07.06 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 6.23 286 
 16 SZMAGAŁA Kaja 05.01.09 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 5.99 271 
 17 WOŹNIAK Paulina 04.03.31 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 5.76 256 
 PIOTROWSKA Klaudia 11.62 11.53 11.18 
 KADŁUBOWICZ Weronika 10.88 11.60 11.16 
 JACKIEWICZ Maja 8.93 9.02 9.16 
 KUCHARSKA Ewelina 8.98 8.00 8.76 
 BIELAK Amelia 8.22 8.80 8.90 
 ZAWODNIK Maja 8.07 8.02 8.81 
 SIEDLECKA Weronika 8.42 x x 
 LUBNAUER Julia 8.40 8.20 x 
 SIEWIERSKA Pola 8.03 7.28 7.37 
 ANDRYSZCZYK Inga 7.70 x 7.55 
 MRÓZ Natalia x 7.43 6.82 
 GOGOL Anna 5.93 6.80 6.37 
 KRUPA Karolina 6.21 6.49 6.68 
 OSTROWSKA Weronika 5.36 6.49 6.31 
 LEWANDOWSKA Martyna 6.03 6.23 6.04 
 SZMAGAŁA Kaja x 5.99 5.83 
 WOŹNIAK Paulina 5.58 5.76 5.44 
200 m K U18 (7bój) 
 Bieg 1/ 3 -0.3 M/S 15:32 
 1 KADŁUBOWICZ Weronika 04.04.25 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 26.92 718 
 2 SIEWIERSKA Pola 04.12.08 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 28.43 597 
 3 ANDRYSZCZYK Inga 04.02.11 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 28.59 585 
 4 BIELAK Amelia 05.11.05 MUKS Płock MZ 28.62 583 
 5 JACKIEWICZ Maja 04.09.07 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 29.10 547 
 Bieg 2/ 3 -1.1 M/S 15:34 
 1 LUBNAUER Julia 05.04.06 UKS 55 Łódź LD 28.17 617 
 2 KRUPA Karolina 05.04.02 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 29.55 514 
 3 KUCHARSKA Ewelina 05.06.12 GKS Wilga Garwolin MZ 29.72 502 
 4 LEWANDOWSKA Martyna 04.07.06 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 31.19 402 
 5 MRÓZ Natalia 04.10.21 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 32.06 348 
 6 OSTROWSKA Weronika 04.12.14 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 32.10 345 
 Bieg 3/ 3 -2.3 M/S 15:36 
 1 PIOTROWSKA Klaudia 04.09.29 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 28.07 625 
 2 GOGOL Anna 05.03.15 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 30.10 475 
 3 SZMAGAŁA Kaja 05.01.09 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 30.42 453 
 4 WOŹNIAK Paulina 04.03.31 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 30.73 432 
 5 SIEDLECKA Weronika 04.06.11 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 31.33 393 
 6 ZAWODNIK Maja 04.01.25 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 31.62 375 
 

II DZIEŃ 
110 m pł M U18 (10bój) 
 Bieg 1/ 2 +1.6 M/S 10:23 
 1 KAMIONEK Patryk 04.12.20 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 13.95 981 
 2 KUCHARSKI Filip 05.04.04 UKS Kresy Otwock MZ 15.53 787 
 3 ROBAKOWSKI Dawid 04.06.23 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 16.06 726 
 4 CZARNOCKI Piotr 05.03.22 SKS Feniks Siedlce MZ 16.70 656 
 5 WOJTON Robert 04.06.24 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 17.00 624 
 6 SZULC Tomasz 04.07.09 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 17.16 608 
 7 AMBROZIEWICZ Aleks 04.10.20 MKL Szczecin ZP 19.31 406 
 Bieg 2/ 2 +0.5 M/S 10:31 
 1 WIELOSZ Mikołaj 04.07.07 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 16.23 707 
 2 ZWOLSKI Maciej 04.06.24 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 16.90 635 
 3 WOJEWÓDZKI Aleksander 05.07.13 SKS Feniks Siedlce MZ 17.75 548 
 4 WOJCIECHOWSKI Gaurahari 05.02.05 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 18.51 476 
 5 ZIĘTARSKI Szymon 05.01.18 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 18.92 439 
 6 ŻYCHOWICZ Kacper 05.09.19 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 19.22 413 
Rzut dyskiem M U18 (10bój) 11:50 
 1 KAMIONEK Patryk 04.12.20 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 38.18 628 
 2 ROBAKOWSKI Dawid 04.06.23 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 36.44 593 
 3 WOJCIECHOWSKI Gaurahari 05.02.05 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 34.00 544 
 4 CZARNOCKI Piotr 05.03.22 SKS Feniks Siedlce MZ 31.33 491 
 5 SZULC Tomasz 04.07.09 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 29.37 452 
 6 WOJTON Robert 04.06.24 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 29.11 447 
 7 ZIĘTARSKI Szymon 05.01.18 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 26.85 403 
 8 KUCHARSKI Filip 05.04.04 UKS Kresy Otwock MZ 26.46 395 
 9 WOJEWÓDZKI Aleksander 05.07.13 SKS Feniks Siedlce MZ 26.07 388 
 10 WIELOSZ Mikołaj 04.07.07 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 25.27 372 
 11 ZWOLSKI Maciej 04.06.24 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 23.29 334 
 12 ŻYCHOWICZ Kacper 05.09.19 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 23.01 329 
 13 AMBROZIEWICZ Aleks 04.10.20 MKL Szczecin ZP 21.77 305 
Skok o tyczce M U18 (10bój) 15:00 
 1 KAMIONEK Patryk 04.12.20 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 3.90 590 
 2 ROBAKOWSKI Dawid 04.06.23 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 3.40 457 
 3 WOJEWÓDZKI Aleksander 05.07.13 SKS Feniks Siedlce MZ 3.40 457 
 4 KUCHARSKI Filip 05.04.04 UKS Kresy Otwock MZ 3.30 431 
 5 CZARNOCKI Piotr 05.03.22 SKS Feniks Siedlce MZ 3.00 357 
 6 WOJCIECHOWSKI Gaurahari 05.02.05 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 3.00 357 
 7 ZWOLSKI Maciej 04.06.24 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 2.70 286 
 8 WIELOSZ Mikołaj 04.07.07 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 2.70 286 
 9 WOJTON Robert 04.06.24 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 2.70 286 
 10 AMBROZIEWICZ Aleks 04.10.20 MKL Szczecin ZP 2.40 220 
 11 ZIĘTARSKI Szymon 05.01.18 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 2.00 140 
 SZULC Tomasz 04.07.09 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ NM  
 ŻYCHOWICZ Kacper 05.09.19 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP NM  
Rzut oszczepem M U18 (10bój) 15:30 
 1 KAMIONEK Patryk 04.12.20 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 46.71 540 



 2 ROBAKOWSKI Dawid 04.06.23 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 46.61 539 
 3 WOJEWÓDZKI Aleksander 05.07.13 SKS Feniks Siedlce MZ 42.47 478 
 4 CZARNOCKI Piotr 05.03.22 SKS Feniks Siedlce MZ 39.62 437 
 5 AMBROZIEWICZ Aleks 04.10.20 MKL Szczecin ZP 35.23 373 
 6 SZULC Tomasz 04.07.09 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 31.52 321 
 7 ZIĘTARSKI Szymon 05.01.18 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 30.97 313 
 8 WOJCIECHOWSKI Gaurahari 05.02.05 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 28.41 277 
 9 KUCHARSKI Filip 05.04.04 UKS Kresy Otwock MZ 28.27 275 
 10 ZWOLSKI Maciej 04.06.24 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 28.03 272 
 11 WOJTON Robert 04.06.24 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 26.03 244 
 12 ŻYCHOWICZ Kacper 05.09.19 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 25.52 237 
 WIELOSZ Mikołaj 04.07.07 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ NM  
1500 m M U18 (10bój)  16:15 
 1 KUCHARSKI Filip 05.04.04 UKS Kresy Otwock MZ 5:01.96 548 
 2 KAMIONEK Patryk 04.12.20 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 5:02.00 548 
 3 WIELOSZ Mikołaj 04.07.07 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 5:13.77 483 
 4 ZWOLSKI Maciej 04.06.24 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 5:15.67 473 
 5 ŻYCHOWICZ Kacper 05.09.19 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 5:24.74 426 
 6 ROBAKOWSKI Dawid 04.06.23 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 5:26.06 419 
 7 WOJCIECHOWSKI Gaurahari 05.02.05 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 5:28.02 409 
 8 SZULC Tomasz 04.07.09 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 5:45.61 326 
 9 ZIĘTARSKI Szymon 05.01.18 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 5:47.36 318 
 10 WOJTON Robert 04.06.24 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 5:51.28 301 
 11 AMBROZIEWICZ Aleks 04.10.20 MKL Szczecin ZP 6:01.94 256 
 12 CZARNOCKI Piotr 05.03.22 SKS Feniks Siedlce MZ 6:17.20 198 
 13 WOJEWÓDZKI Aleksander 05.07.13 SKS Feniks Siedlce MZ 6:42.44 118 
 
 KOBIETY/WOMEN 
80 m pł K U16 (5bój) 
 Bieg 1/ 3 +2.3 M/S 10:00 
 1 JANKOWSKA Iga 06.12.06 LUKS Start Nakło KP 12.48 790 
 2 JAWORSKA Wiktoria 06.02.03 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 12.66 762 
 3 WIESZTORT Laura 08.08.20 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 12.86 732 
 4 SZCZEŚNIAK Julia 06.11.29 LUKS Start Nakło KP 13.34 661 
 5 POLKOWSKA Katarzyna 06.02.14 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 14.10 556 
 6 DOBKOWSKA Aleksandra 06.05.16 OKLA Ostrołęka MZ 14.30 530 
 7 ZAKRZEWSKA Agnieszka 07.01.01 KS Wejher Wejherowo PM 15.16 424 
 Bieg 2/ 3 +1.5 M/S 10:03 
 1 ODOLIŃSKA Hanna 07.01.17 UKS Kresy Otwock MZ 12.85 733 
 2 JAKUBIAK Paulina 07.06.21 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 13.79 598 
 3 BIENIAS Nicole 06.03.22 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa MZ 13.79 598 
 4 MAGRYTA Natalia 07.12.04 KS Lider Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ 14.67 483 
 5 JASKULSKA Oliwia Maria 06.10.24 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 14.74 474 
 6 URBAŃCZYK Joanna 06.01.17 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 16.03 327 
 7 ORZOŁEK Maria Anna 07.09.23 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 16.12 318 
 Bieg 3/ 3 +3.2 M/S 10:06 
 1 JAGIEŁŁO Aleksandra 06.09.26 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa MZ 11.98 869 
 2 KORYCKA Anna 07.03.19 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 14.18 546 
 3 JUROWSKA Lidia 07.07.09 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 14.69 480 
 4 DWOJAK Natalia 07.02.24 KS Lider Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ 14.78 469 
 5 WANDEL Victoria 06.04.01 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 15.33 404 
 6 OŁDAK Martyna 06.02.16 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa MZ 15.66 367 
 7 ZIELIŃSKA Joanna 08.01.08 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 16.35 295 
Skok wzwyż K U16 (5bój) 13:20 
 1 JANKOWSKA Iga 06.12.06 LUKS Start Nakło KP 1.64 783 
 2 KORYCKA Anna 07.03.19 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 1.52 644 
 3 ODOLIŃSKA Hanna 07.01.17 UKS Kresy Otwock MZ 1.52 644 
 4 WIESZTORT Laura 08.08.20 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 1.52 644 
 5 DOBKOWSKA Aleksandra 06.05.16 OKLA Ostrołęka MZ 1.49 610 
 5 BIENIAS Nicole 06.03.22 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa MZ 1.49 610 
 7 JAKUBIAK Paulina 07.06.21 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 1.43 544 
 8 ZIELIŃSKA Joanna 08.01.08 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 1.40 512 
 9 SZCZEŚNIAK Julia 06.11.29 LUKS Start Nakło KP 1.40 512 
 10 JAWORSKA Wiktoria 06.02.03 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 1.34 449 
 11 JAGIEŁŁO Aleksandra 06.09.26 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa MZ 1.34 449 
 12 POLKOWSKA Katarzyna 06.02.14 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 1.34 449 
 13 JASKULSKA Oliwia Maria 06.10.24 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 1.31 419 
 14 ORZOŁEK Maria Anna 07.09.23 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 1.31 419 
 15 URBAŃCZYK Joanna 06.01.17 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 1.25 359 
 15 OŁDAK Martyna 06.02.16 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa MZ 1.25 359 
 15 WANDEL Victoria 06.04.01 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 1.25 359 
 18 MAGRYTA Natalia 07.12.04 KS Lider Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ 1.22 331 
 19 DWOJAK Natalia 07.02.24 KS Lider Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ 1.22 331 
 20 ZAKRZEWSKA Agnieszka 07.01.01 KS Wejher Wejherowo PM 1.16 275 
 21 JUROWSKA Lidia 07.07.09 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 1.07 197 
Pchnięcie kulą K U16 (3kg) (5bój) 13:40 
 1 JAWORSKA Wiktoria 06.02.03 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 9.57 501 
 2 ODOLIŃSKA Hanna 07.01.17 UKS Kresy Otwock MZ 9.26 481 
 3 JANKOWSKA Iga 06.12.06 LUKS Start Nakło KP 9.19 477 
 4 WIESZTORT Laura 08.08.20 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 9.14 473 
 5 JASKULSKA Oliwia Maria 06.10.24 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 8.34 421 
 6 WANDEL Victoria 06.04.01 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 8.26 416 
 7 SZCZEŚNIAK Julia 06.11.29 LUKS Start Nakło KP 8.11 406 
 8 DWOJAK Natalia 07.02.24 KS Lider Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ 7.75 383 
 9 BIENIAS Nicole 06.03.22 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa MZ 7.74 383 
 10 POLKOWSKA Katarzyna 06.02.14 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 7.70 380 
 11 URBAŃCZYK Joanna 06.01.17 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 6.94 331 
 12 MAGRYTA Natalia 07.12.04 KS Lider Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ 6.94 331 
 13 ZAKRZEWSKA Agnieszka 07.01.01 KS Wejher Wejherowo PM 6.74 318 
 14 JUROWSKA Lidia 07.07.09 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 6.70 316 
 15 KORYCKA Anna 07.03.19 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 6.69 315 



 16 ORZOŁEK Maria Anna 07.09.23 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 6.40 297 
 17 DOBKOWSKA Aleksandra 06.05.16 OKLA Ostrołęka MZ 6.29 290 
 18 JAKUBIAK Paulina 07.06.21 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 6.05 274 
 19 JAGIEŁŁO Aleksandra 06.09.26 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa MZ 5.86 262 
 20 OŁDAK Martyna 06.02.16 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa MZ 5.78 257 
 21 ZIELIŃSKA Joanna 08.01.08 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 6.53 305 
Skok w dal K U16 (5bój) 14:45 
 1 WIESZTORT Laura 08.08.20 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 5.03 -2.3 567 
 2 DOBKOWSKA Aleksandra 06.05.16 OKLA Ostrołęka MZ 4.73 -2.7 487 
 3 SZCZEŚNIAK Julia 06.11.29 LUKS Start Nakło KP 4.69 2.6 477 
 4 ODOLIŃSKA Hanna 07.01.17 UKS Kresy Otwock MZ 4.69 1.9 477 
 5 JANKOWSKA Iga 06.12.06 LUKS Start Nakło KP 4.65 -0.4 466 
 6 POLKOWSKA Katarzyna 06.02.14 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 4.64 0.9 464 
 7 JAWORSKA Wiktoria 06.02.03 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 4.64 0.9 464 
 8 JAGIEŁŁO Aleksandra 06.09.26 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa MZ 4.49 1.4 426 
 9 JAKUBIAK Paulina 07.06.21 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 4.47 3.1 421 
 10 MAGRYTA Natalia 07.12.04 KS Lider Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ 4.43 0.0 411 
 11 BIENIAS Nicole 06.03.22 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa MZ 4.41 0.7 406 
 12 JUROWSKA Lidia 07.07.09 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 4.24 0.0 364 
 13 ZAKRZEWSKA Agnieszka 07.01.01 KS Wejher Wejherowo PM 4.15 1.2 343 
 14 KORYCKA Anna 07.03.19 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 4.15 0.4 343 
 15 WANDEL Victoria 06.04.01 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 4.03 2.9 315 
 16 DWOJAK Natalia 07.02.24 KS Lider Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ 4.03 -4.4 315 
 17 ORZOŁEK Maria Anna 07.09.23 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 4.00 0.8 308 
 18 OŁDAK Martyna 06.02.16 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa MZ 3.82 4.9 267 
 19 ZIELIŃSKA Joanna 08.01.08 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 3.82 -0.8 267 
 20 JASKULSKA Oliwia Maria 06.10.24 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 3.72 1.9 246 
 21 URBAŃCZYK Joanna 06.01.17 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 3.59 2.9 218 
 WIESZTORT Laura x 4.98 5.03 
 4.3 2.6 -2.3 
 DOBKOWSKA Aleksandra 4.49 4.73 4.66 
 4.4 -2.7 -1.3 
 SZCZEŚNIAK Julia x 4.19 4.69 
 1.0 2.8 2.6 
 ODOLIŃSKA Hanna 3.84 4.15 4.69 
 -0.8 1.2 1.9 
 JANKOWSKA Iga 4.65 4.62 4.64 
 -0.4 -0.6 0.2 
 POLKOWSKA Katarzyna 4.64 4.39 4.54 
 0.9 0.5 3.2 
 JAWORSKA Wiktoria 4.64 4.53 4.49 
 0.9 3.4 1.4 
 JAGIEŁŁO Aleksandra x 4.49 x 
 1.0 1.4 1.6 
 JAKUBIAK Paulina 4.47 x 4.29 
 3.1 -1.1 0.1 
 MAGRYTA Natalia 4.43 4.40 4.41 
 0.0 2.3 -2.7 
 BIENIAS Nicole 4.31 4.41 x 
 -2.6 0.7 -4.6 
 JUROWSKA Lidia 3.80 4.08 4.24 
 -1.3 0.0 0.0 
 ZAKRZEWSKA Agnieszka 4.15 3.97 4.02 
 1.2 2.8 1.5 
 KORYCKA Anna 4.15 3.67 3.31 
 0.4 2.3 0.1 
 WANDEL Victoria 4.03 4.01 3.74 
 2.9 1.3 -0.7 
 DWOJAK Natalia 3.66 4.03 3.97 
 2.7 -4.4 -1.9 
 ORZOŁEK Maria Anna x 3.85 4.00 
 1.5 1.6 0.8 
 OŁDAK Martyna x 3.82 3.76 
 4.5 4.9 2.9 
 ZIELIŃSKA Joanna 3.78 3.77 3.82 
 -2.5 -1.6 -0.8 
 JASKULSKA Oliwia Maria x 3.63 3.72 
 -1.9 2.9 1.9 
 URBAŃCZYK Joanna 3.28 3.52 3.59 
 0.0 1.4 2.9 
600 m K U16 (5bój) 
 Bieg 1/ 2 15:27 
 1 WIESZTORT Laura 08.08.20 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 1:52.06 487 
 2 ODOLIŃSKA Hanna 07.01.17 UKS Kresy Otwock MZ 1:54.00 454 
 3 JANKOWSKA Iga 06.12.06 LUKS Start Nakło KP 1:54.48 446 
 4 KORYCKA Anna 07.03.19 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 1:54.61 444 
 5 JAWORSKA Wiktoria 06.02.03 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 1:55.40 431 
 6 POLKOWSKA Katarzyna 06.02.14 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 1:55.80 424 
 7 BIENIAS Nicole 06.03.22 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa MZ 2:01.58 335 
 8 JAKUBIAK Paulina 07.06.21 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 2:01.93 330 
 9 SZCZEŚNIAK Julia 06.11.29 LUKS Start Nakło KP 2:04.10 300 
 10 DOBKOWSKA Aleksandra 06.05.16 OKLA Ostrołęka MZ 2:20.79 111 
 JAGIEŁŁO Aleksandra 06.09.26 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa MZ DNF  
 Bieg 2/ 2   15:33 
 1 ORZOŁEK Maria Anna 07.09.23 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 1:56.91 406 
 2 ZAKRZEWSKA Agnieszka 07.01.01 KS Wejher Wejherowo PM 1:59.28 369 
 3 JASKULSKA Oliwia Maria 06.10.24 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 2:00.03 358 
 4 MAGRYTA Natalia 07.12.04 KS Lider Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ 2:00.33 354 
 5 JUROWSKA Lidia 07.07.09 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 2:02.97 315 
 6 DWOJAK Natalia 07.02.24 KS Lider Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ 2:09.72 227 
 7 WANDEL Victoria 06.04.01 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 2:10.26 220 



 8 OŁDAK Martyna 06.02.16 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa MZ 2:12.45 195 
 9 ZIELIŃSKA Joanna 08.01.08 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 2:15.96 157 
 10 URBAŃCZYK Joanna 06.01.17 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 2:19.10 127 
Skok w dal K U18 (7bój)  11:15 
 1 KADŁUBOWICZ Weronika 04.04.25 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 5.32 -0.1 648 
 2 ZAWODNIK Maja 04.01.25 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 5.03 3.5 567 
 3 LUBNAUER Julia 05.04.06 UKS 55 Łódź LD 4.80 0.9 506 
 4 KUCHARSKA Ewelina 05.06.12 GKS Wilga Garwolin MZ 4.78 1.4 500 
 5 SIEWIERSKA Pola 04.12.08 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 4.76 0.5 495 
 6 JACKIEWICZ Maja 04.09.07 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 4.67 -0.8 472 
 7 WOŹNIAK Paulina 04.03.31 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 4.60 3.5 454 
 8 ANDRYSZCZYK Inga 04.02.11 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 4.59 2.2 451 
 9 GOGOL Anna 05.03.15 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 4.58 1.0 448 
 10 KRUPA Karolina 05.04.02 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 4.47 -1.5 421 
 11 SZMAGAŁA Kaja 05.01.09 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 4.46 -1.2 418 
 12 MRÓZ Natalia 04.10.21 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 4.36 2.3 393 
 13 LEWANDOWSKA Martyna 04.07.06 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 4.27 2.7 371 
 14 SIEDLECKA Weronika 04.06.11 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 4.22 1.8 359 
 15 BIELAK Amelia 05.11.05 MUKS Płock MZ 4.16 1.6 345 
 16 OSTROWSKA Weronika 04.12.14 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 4.08 -0.2 326 
 PIOTROWSKA Klaudia 04.09.29 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ DNS 
 KADŁUBOWICZ Weronika 5.04 x 5.32 
 0.2 1.5 -0.1 
 ZAWODNIK Maja 4.89 5.03 4.75 
 2.0 3.5 0.6 
 LUBNAUER Julia 4.76 x 4.80 
 0.5 0.3 0.9 
 KUCHARSKA Ewelina 4.78 4.74 4.69 
 1.4 4.6 1.4 
 SIEWIERSKA Pola x 4.76 x 
 -0.1 0.5 0.8 
 JACKIEWICZ Maja 4.67 4.47 4.51 
 -0.8 0.5 -1.9 
 WOŹNIAK Paulina 4.60 4.59 4.43 
 3.5 0.0 -0.7 
 ANDRYSZCZYK Inga 4.59 4.36 4.56 
 2.2 1.1 1.5 
 GOGOL Anna 4.51 4.58 4.49 
 -0.2 1.0 -0.1 
 KRUPA Karolina 3.96 4.23 4.47 
 0.9 -0.9 -1.5 
 SZMAGAŁA Kaja 4.46 4.28 x 
 -1.2 1.0 -3.0 
 MRÓZ Natalia 4.36 x x 
 2.3 0.9 0.4 
 LEWANDOWSKA Martyna 3.86 4.16 4.27 
 -1.8 2.6 2.7 
 SIEDLECKA Weronika 4.12 4.22 4.09 
 -1.1 1.8 0.8 
 BIELAK Amelia 4.15 4.16 3.84 
 2.5 1.6 0.8 
 OSTROWSKA Weronika 3.98 4.00 4.08 
 1.2 2.5 -0.2 
Rzut oszczepem K U18 (7bój)  12:35 
 1 JACKIEWICZ Maja 04.09.07 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 37.87 626 
 2 ANDRYSZCZYK Inga 04.02.11 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 36.43 599 
 3 LUBNAUER Julia 05.04.06 UKS 55 Łódź LD 29.80 473 
 4 KADŁUBOWICZ Weronika 04.04.25 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 29.58 469 
 5 BIELAK Amelia 05.11.05 MUKS Płock MZ 27.17 423 
 6 ZAWODNIK Maja 04.01.25 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 24.23 368 
 7 KUCHARSKA Ewelina 05.06.12 GKS Wilga Garwolin MZ 23.06 346 
 8 SIEWIERSKA Pola 04.12.08 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 22.12 328 
 9 SIEDLECKA Weronika 04.06.11 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 21.67 320 
 10 LEWANDOWSKA Martyna 04.07.06 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 18.62 263 
 11 SZMAGAŁA Kaja 05.01.09 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 16.32 221 
 12 GOGOL Anna 05.03.15 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 15.67 209 
 13 KRUPA Karolina 05.04.02 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 14.62 190 
 14 MRÓZ Natalia 04.10.21 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 14.56 189 
 15 OSTROWSKA Weronika 04.12.14 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 13.19 164 
 16 WOŹNIAK Paulina 04.03.31 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 11.79 138 
800 m K U18 (7bój) 
 Bieg 1/ 2   14:04 
 1 LUBNAUER Julia 05.04.06 UKS 55 Łódź LD 2:30.36 688 
 2 KADŁUBOWICZ Weronika 04.04.25 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 2:31.98 668 
 3 ANDRYSZCZYK Inga 04.02.11 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 2:42.23 548 
 4 KUCHARSKA Ewelina 05.06.12 GKS Wilga Garwolin MZ 2:43.32 535 
 5 JACKIEWICZ Maja 04.09.07 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 2:44.25 525 
 6 BIELAK Amelia 05.11.05 MUKS Płock MZ 2:46.46 501 
 7 SIEWIERSKA Pola 04.12.08 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 2:48.08 484 
 8 ZAWODNIK Maja 04.01.25 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 3:15.87 232 
 Bieg 2/ 2   14:10 
 1 KRUPA Karolina 05.04.02 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 2:37.29 604 
 2 SZMAGAŁA Kaja 05.01.09 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 2:53.03 433 
 3 LEWANDOWSKA Martyna 04.07.06 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 2:56.82 395 
 4 MRÓZ Natalia 04.10.21 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 2:57.55 388 
 5 WOŹNIAK Paulina 04.03.31 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 3:03.81 331 
 6 SIEDLECKA Weronika 04.06.11 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 3:06.34 309 
 7 OSTROWSKA Weronika 04.12.14 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 3:08.80 288 
 8 GOGOL Anna 05.03.15 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 3:20.41 199 


